Fig 2: Base-case 4.7p/share valuation; 9.7p/share or 13.3p/share if LoM can be extended by 50% or 100%, respectively

Source: Shore Capital estimates

Asset Interest Disc. Rate GBPm GBP/share %NPV

Clontibret 100% 5% 24.1 0.042 100.0%

Net Operating Assets 24.1 0.042

Cash 0.1 0.000

Debt (0.5) (0.001)

Corporate G&A 10% (2.2) (0.004)

Options & Warrants 5.1 0.009

Net Asset Value 26.5 0.047

26 November 2012 CONROY GOLD AND NATURAL RESOURCES

7

Our analyses reveal that the Clontibret base-case model is most sensitive to the gold price

and operating costs – a 10% increase in gold prices increases our valuation by 57.1%,

whereas a 10% rise in operating costs decreases it by 31.0%. Increasing life of mine

decreases magnitudes, e.g. in Scenario 2, sensitivities to gold prices and operating costs

are 41.2% and 22.5%, respectively.

Sensitivity analyses suggest that

our DCF model is most sensitive to

the gold price and operating costs

Fig 3: Base-case (T-L), scoping study (T-R), Scenarios 2 and 3 (B-L, B-R) sensitivities: gold price and opex are key

Source: Shore Capital estimates

-0.02

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

0.12

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

£/share

% Change in Parameter

Gold Price GBP/USD Operating Costs Capex Discount Rate

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

0.12

0.14

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

£/share

% Change in Parameter

Gold Price GBP/USD Operating Costs Capex Discount Rate

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.20

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

£/share

% Change in Parameter

Gold Price GBP/USD Operating Costs Capex Discount Rate

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.20

0.22

0.24

0.26

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

£/share

% Change in Parameter

Gold Price GBP/USD Operating Costs Capex Discount Rate

26 November 2012 CONROY GOLD AND NATURAL RESOURCES

8

Summary: undervalued with significant upside potential

In summary, Conroy Gold’s EV/oz of US$5.8/oz is significantly below the median and

average of peer European junior gold companies (US$21.5/oz and US$35.2/oz,

respectively). This represents a significant undervaluation, which we believe to be

unjustified. In fact, we are of the opinion that the company is actually deserving of a

premium valuation given Clontibret’s expected low unit mining cost; its clear and significant